1 Introduction

Kanji are ordered by frequency. This file uses information from several sources.

1.1 CCDict

Meanings are extracted from CCDict: http://www.chinalanguage.com/dictionaries/

1.2 Unihan Database

Meanings and Chinese pronounciations come from the Unihan Database: http://www.unicode.org/charts/unihan.html

1.3 Mnemonics

The mnemonics have been developped by Reinaert Albrecht. This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-
ShareAlike 3.0 Unported License.

000

Mnemonics that have RS. in front of them derive from Chinese Etymology (http://www.chineseetymology.org) by Richard Sears
and are used with kind permission.
Mnemonics that have lit. in front of them derive from Shuowen Jiezi (http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shuowen_Jiezi).

1.4 Commons:Stroke Order Project

Stroke order diagrams have been developped at the Stroke Order Project (http://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/Commons:Stroke_ Order_Pr
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 3.0 Unported License.

000

1.5 VietUnicode font

The information section uses the Han Nom fonts (http://sourceforge.net/projects/vietunicode/files/hannom /hannom




1]

Meaning

possessive, adjectival suffix, mark, target, object

PinYin

de

Mnemonics

e somebody who clearly EI has his arms wrapped /ﬂ
around something possesses it; he has it's place clearly
marked in his mind

/

A:it )

Meaning one, a, an, alone

PinYin yr

Mnemonics | e one thing =~ ; ancient form :t )

=] N

E

Meaning indeed, yes, right, to be, demonstrative pronoun, this,
that

PinYin shi

Mnemonics

® a just person ZE doing things in broad daylight E )

S
75
Meaning no, not; un-; negative prefix
PinYin bu
Mnemonics | e person spreading arms in objection X — I
e lit. bird flying under the sky " and not coming
down _ﬁ\‘ — K )
S

-

Meaning

finish, particle of completed action

PinYin

le

Mnemonics

e baby ? without supporting arm ~—  : a life coming
to fruition, one doesn't need to be supported anymore |

1E

Meaning

exist, be at, in, on; consist in, rest

PinYin

Zal

Mnemonics

e something pierced through j stays at the same
place i : *i — 7{:

/

e N
: A Al D
S Meaning man, people, mankind, someone else, rad. 9
PinYin rén
L Mnemonics | e person standing wide legged — }\ )

>~.

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

1 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




4 5 ﬁ 1
Meaning have, own, possess, exist
PinYin you
Mnemonics | e hand f holding something for months H or hand
7" holding something close to the body H one
possesses it )
& )
Meaning our, us, i, me, my, we
PinYin wo
Mnemonics | e hand %3 holding a spear % (and a hanging banner
ﬂ: ): he can defend his own people )
( P - fth )
35 Meaning other, another, he, she, it
PinYin ta
Mnemonics | e a full grown person ’f can't live in the womb H_j, :
L he /f or she H_j, )
s 1 \é A I
DR Y ) 1= s: X
. g Meaning this, these, crawl, trail
; PinYin zhe
’ Mnemonics | e when travelling X_ (crawling along the trail) one sees
something (culture 3 ) along the way and talks 5
L about it )

[ 1 1l s )
/\ Meaning numerary adjunct, piece, single, individual
PinYin ge
Mnemonics | e single person /f with individual stories
S, A
L e /person | having his own roof )
s S N
y N\ < ,ﬂ?ﬂj S/ﬂ]
A / ! Meaning adjunct pronoun indicate plural
] PinYin men
L Mnemonics | e many men ’f waiting at the gate Fﬁ )
d 4 EF‘ N
N Meaning central, center, middle, in the midst of, hit (target),
attain, China
PinYin zhong
Mnemonics | e something | right in the middle of something else [
L : China once was the middle of the world )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

2 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




s

A:}K

I

Meaning come, coming, return, returning
PinYin 1ai
Mnemonics | e modf. 5}5 — 5’% )
J: A:J_ _ A
Meaning above, up, top, superior, highest, go up, send up
PinYin shang
Mnemonics | e something above the ground — : _. — stake |
standing above the ground J_ — )
S N
N AJL T
Meaning big, great, vast, large, high,
PinYin da
Mnemonics | e a man }\ spreading his arms ~ wide to take some-
L thingbig;al.jﬂ:%; TT—JT )
e N N

Y

S:

3 -
Meaning harmony, peace, peaceful, calm
D PinYin hé
Mnemonics | e countryside: where one can eat 1 one’s rice ﬁ in
peace and harmony )
<

Meaning

nation, country, nation-state

PinYin

gud

Mnemonics

e people wielding spears jz with big mouths [ pro-
tecting their one — ~ king and borderline l:]

e /a country holds it's precious K treasures within it's
borders D

/

2N
B

S:T‘}E A:Eﬁ

Meaning

speak, say, talk, scold, explanation, rumor

PinYin

shuo

Mnemonics

—

e money EE speaks =
planation for many actions of the mouth &
e many /\ brothers R defending their family verbally

boldest; it is usually the ex-

- .

(=]

N\ J
SN/
LU
( . H% S:EH‘ A:%li )
W Meaning time, season, era, age, period, hour
57 PinYin shi
H N ' N Mnemonics | e time EI it takes the temple :ﬂl‘: to do something
j e /small ﬁ— part of the day E]
L e al. kEEf . time of the day E[ one arrives H-_' )
Hanzi mnemonics for hskl 3 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




th

Meaning go out, send out, stand, produce
PinYin chi
Mnemonics | e sprout L’—] coming out of a receptacle || )
P A <
s
Meaning assemble, meet together, meeting, organization
PinYin hui
Mnemonics | e RS. mouth A above, mouth E] below, middle is
mouth =] with possible rice in it: meeting over food
o /gather A\ under a roof ™ to talk 25 with each
L other 2~ )
A
e N
'y 1G5
L’ / > Meaning you, second person pronoun
. PinYin ni
/ W N /I I'N - /f . 77
Mnemonics | e a person like you 7]\ )

TE N
P jlfd‘ SX‘—J‘
! Meaning correct, right, facing, opposed
Ny PinYin dui

Mnemonics

e the law spoken by the king + stands \lk above all
else, big N/ and small ﬂ—
e /two hands TJ“ R correcting something

"

A:% D A

Meaning

life, living, lifetime, birth

PinYin

sheng

Mnemonics

e branches of a plant or tree gj_ — % being slashed

} off: the branch grows back and if you plant the cut
off part it becomes a new plant

J
AN N
He
Meaning to be able, can, permitted to, ability, Noh
PinYin néng

Mnemonics

e many individual A people b b H together are
able to do great things; one needs many abilities to
perform on stage

o RS. A bear with fgur feet and meat in its mouth: )r"i
= = Lo HE )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

4 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




%

A:«%< )

Meaning

PinYin

offspring, child, fruit, seed of, 1st terrestrial branch

Mnemonics

LT

. % : child % being washed in the river (K«

Al

A:ﬁ:lg )

Meaning

PinYin

that, those, then (in that case)
na

Mnemonics

e how can a tender ﬁ: one defeat a fortified city I-S
? that is not obvious; see ﬂ}jlﬁ

=

A:T _ )

Meaning under, underneath, below, down, inferior, bring down

PinYin xia

Mnemonics | e something below the ground — : _. — T — Tj

S

i Aé—'FS

Meaning year, new-years, person’s age

PinYin nian

Mnemonics | e a tree ﬂg //_:E may live a thousand ? years: 7%@
- J

1

»’-\:ﬂS A

Meaning

make, work, compose, write, act, perform

PinYin

Zuo

Mnemonics

e person /f watching another person being thrown in

the air /IZ : quite an act which is hard work but makes
for a good performance

J

A

S:E )

Meaning

reverse side, lining, last half of a baseball inning

PinYin

o
[V

Mnemonics

e the inside of clothes Z‘
clothes of the people in a village %

resembles the patched

/

P— = = R
R A:ZJ{ E3 . %

Meaning house, home, residence, family, specialist

PinYin jia

Mnemonics

A}

e animals %{ are kept at house ©  so they are not

stolen and cared for by a specialist

/

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

5 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




<
y 2 % A4
3 / Meaning much, many, more than, over

PinYin duo

Mnemonics

e if one sees the moon twice & & you have drunk
too much; old variant: 9&

/

@?

S:/L\

Meaning

interrogative final particle; insignificant, small, tiny

PinYin

me

Mnemonics

e if you ask a question, the answers hangs Z in the
air by a thread E/TK

e tiny things can be hung by threads Z H“/Ti

e modf. Z — /A. :one ~  tiny individual N thing

jg N

Meaning go away, leave, depart

PinYin qu

Mnemonics | e a man j: leaving secretly l\ )

7 z 3

i A

Meaning learning, knowledge, school

PinYin xué

Mnemonics | e a child % learns D ; also ’%ﬂ’ )

b )

Meaning metropolis, capital, all, the whole, elegant, refined

PinYin dou

Mnemonics | e all the people % of the city [3 elegantly dressed
up )

— N

[F]

Meaning same, similar, together with

PinYin téng

Mnemonics | e all H mouths | agree on the same thing )

S

Eﬁ. S:f)nb

Meaning appear, manifest, become visible

PinYin xian

Mnemonics | e the king + is seen ﬁ‘ by everyone in public: a
manifest appearance )

N R

X

Meaning not, have not, none, drown, sink

PinYin méi

Mnemonics | e killed & by water 1 drown, sink; it's not fun |

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

6 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




]

Meaning face, surface, plane, side, dimension

PinYin mian

Mnemonics | e lit.: modf. E : head E with a mouth |- )
[ At iE JE )
Meaning rise, stand up, go up, begin

PinYin qi

Mnemonics | e done right before walking /:\E by oneself [ )
% S
Meaning look, see, examine, scrutinize

PinYin kan

Mnemonics | e RS. hand |:| shading the eyes H to see )

AN

A:i - )

Meaning

sky, heaven, god, celestial

PinYin

tian

Mnemonics

e which is above 7 even the biggest man j(

S
ﬁj\

Meaning divide, small unit of time etc.

PinYin fen

Mnemonics

e something cut jj in equal /\ parts; an hour divided
in equal parts

J

Mnemonics

[ P . b A IR Y 3 )
3 S Meaning good, excellent, fine, well; love
PinYin hao
Mnemonics | e a woman ﬁ‘ should have a good relation with her
L child % ; a woman Joving her child % )
6 1 /J\ A: NG h
2 3\ Meaning small, tiny, insignificant
J 1IN / PinYin xi%o
L Mnemonics | e small baby ¥ — /J\ )
s
I <. i3 S
w P E Meaning little, few, rather, somewhat
o PinYin xie
-
— Y

eaman o stops 1k walking after only two - paces

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

7 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




2
1 7
y =
9

s = 3 h
~2 | Bk s:AF
Meaning shape, form, pattern, style
PinYin yang

Mnemonics

e a sheeps o /::|é hide left to dry on a wooden 71(

structure for a long time 7K has a distinct shape or
form

- J
i
e N
y i
Ny FY- Meaning she, her
PinYin ta
L Mnemonics | e definitely H_j, a woman ﬁ )
4 ZIK 1
. 1 Meaning root, origin, source, basis, book
PinYin bén
Mnemonics | e lit. at the base = of the tree 7“ lie its roots and
L its origin; the basis of all knowledge is in books )
[ ~2_ | ik )
\ Y >
— Bf—g‘ Meaning in front, forward, preceding
PinYin gian

Mnemonics

e one cuts his food (vegetables % and meat JJ )

with a knife IJ on the plate in front of him

e RS. boat }J ( ) on the water IJ going 1k
forward: IJ — Hi

N\ J

S

Eﬁ S:ﬁ

Meaning open, initiate, begin, start

PinYin kai

Mnemonics | e two hands ﬂ: pushing open the gate Fﬁ )
S

I

Meaning think, speculate, plan, consider

PinYin xiang

Mnemonics

e when persons are mutually *H in each others hearts
A}

/L | they think regularly of each other; thinking is

related *B to the mind /[

J

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

8 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




H

Meaning

PinYin

sun, day, daytime, Japan, rad. 72
ri

Mnemonics

e sun disc @ — EI ; a day is the time the sun takes
to appear in the same position; daytime is when the
sun shines; Japan is located (from China) where the
sun comes up; do not confuse with E] rad. 73

e con. light

J
L )
Meaning desk
(S PinYin i

Mnemonics

e lit. wooden 7k table )_L )

+

Meaning ten, tenth, complete, perfect
PinYin shi
Mnemonics | e direction east west — and direction north south |

refers to everything which is under the four wind direc-
tions; perfect in all directions; con.: many, high inten-
sity

/

B

A:]Z )

Meaning

labor, work, worker, laborer

PinYin

gong

Mnemonics

e orig. carved pattern into something E - T :a
sign that work has been done

J

7]

g Meaning bright, light, brilliant, clear
PinYin ming
Mnemonics | e the sun EI and the moon H are the brightest ob-
jects in the sky )
— f— )
o Meaning three
s PinYin san
a . _ —
Mnemonics | e three times one )

5:9‘% )

Meaning

frontier pass, close, relation

PinYin

guan

Mnemonics

® passing _2”2._ gate F”ﬂ
4

e gate Fﬁ closed with threads —||2‘—

e /place where the sky 9{ is divided / between two
countries

/

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

9 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




( 1 o s: i AR )
. Meaning dot, speck, spot, point, degree
: PinYin dian
/ N \ 77\8\9\ Mnemonics | e observing E black spots ,'{jj'\
L e /observing )Jj spots after burning ,yw something )
/‘\5\
( — ™
~ D ATH
/a‘ 3@ Meaning high, tall, lofty, elevated
oy PinYin gao
a Mnemonics | e high house visible in the open country H with one
L room || above another || and a roof ~~ on top )
7 N
R
Meaning very, quite, much
PinYin hén
Mnemonics | e one covers quite a distance when walking //f good
N J
1*
s ; N
! E, S:JI_LIJ
? Meaning see, observe, behold, perceive
la PinYin jian
Mnemonics | e the eyes H of somebody with legs }L can see )
s - /H_ N
; Meaning file of ten soldiers; mixed, miscellaneous
’ PinYin shén
Mnemonics | e ten + people /f , their belongings get mixed up
L during the military campaign )
. A:{ )
Meaning two, twice
PinYin er
Mnemonics | e twice one — )
xR )
Meaning fruit, result
PinYin gud
Mnemonics | e growing on the trees 71( or on the fields EE] , the
result of hard labor )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

10 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




]

A:@ﬂﬁﬁ )

Meaning

PinYin

west, western, westward, occident, rad. 146
Xi

Mnemonics

e lit.: bird (animal — with high legs JL ) sitting on

top of a nest ] - 5 — @ . it is evening, the sun
sets in the west
e head of a child

J

H S

Meaning moon, month, rad. 74

PinYin yué

Mnemonics | e _D — P — H ; the moon is every month in the
same position; don’t confuse with H )

i

S:ﬁﬁ )

Meaning

speech, talk, language, dialect

PinYin

hua

Mnemonics

—~

® use your tongue E‘ for speaking =

N

S
(] S:IEI

Meaning revolve, rotate, curving, zigzag

PinYin hui

Mnemonics | e turning around IEI something while walking J1_ )
E4 A~ )
Meaning old, aged, experienced, rad. 125

PinYin l3o

Mnemonics

® person eating with spoon b (having no teeth) food
he has cut J from the fields i (therefore his back
is bent J )

e RS. old man with long hair =4 leaning on a cane b )

5 )

Meaning first, former, previous

PinYin xian

Mnemonics | e person }L wielding a weapon d: ahead of him: ﬁ
— ; previous encounters have yielded many deaths |

d N
% s: )L,
Meaning son, child, oneself, final part, rad. 10
1 r PinYin ér
Mnemonics | e from A : fl — ?é — }L . legs
e a child is small like a seed being grinded into smaller
pieces in a mortar F_:l and walks on legs )L
e if one sees his child, one sees a part of oneself
L e con.: man )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

11 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




W

S:;Jj\

Meaning

east, eastern, eastward

PinYin

dong

Mnemonics

e lit.: sun El shining through the trees 7[( in the
morning: the sun rises in the east
e con. early in the morning

J
N ~ N
7}( A:/ ~ >J<
Meaning water, liquid, lotion, juice, rad. 85
PinYin shui
Mnemonics | e taken at both sides of the river JI<; }Il )
;g N
Meaning name, rank, title, position
PinYin ming
Mnemonics | e lit. in the dark & one has to use the mouth - to
L identify oneself )
I 3 S N
'~ o s: A
N , Meaning recognize, know, understand
! s PinYin rén
Mnemonics | e words § of understanding touch the heart deeply
o
e /person j\ recognising something speaks 1 about
N\ It J
A
e N
3
Meaning system, line, link, connection, lineage
PinYin Xl
N Mnemonics | e hand } holding twisted long line /%3\‘ )
A
s = = N
. N S
k 32 Meaning steam, vapor, spirit, rad. 84
- A PinYin qi
= — F—
./h m Mnemonics | e rising steam =N or mist \ — /:L
. = . »
e steaming ~ { freshly cooked rice 7K
L e the spirit is floating over the water like steam )
=1
d 5 j:]-‘ N
e s Meaning strike, hit, beat, fight, attack
3 PinYin da
Mnemonics | e the hand ;,F of a robust man T can fight and strike
L well )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

12 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




ﬁ‘ N
R 2 Meaning woman, girl, feminine, rad. 38
PinYin nu
L Mnemonics | e person A holding a baby: ?{ — ﬁ )

( I, 7
, D_I[ AZBE f—)
1 Meaning four
PinYin si
Mnemonics | e originally % — D_—[I , looks like something that is
cut in four pieces
L e con. a few, small group )

s = N
25 Fe, s:H,
1 g, Meaning electricity, electric, lightning
PinYin dian
Mnemonics | e what the rain cloud Fﬁ throws FE, away in excess
electricity; RS. flash of lighting from the rain cloud I:ﬁ
L until the ground H )
s N
Y. | © %%
} . ) Meaning few, less, inadequate
YEAIN PinYin sh%o
/ Mnemonics | e something small /J\ slashed } to make it even
smaller
L e modf. /) )
24
s j( N
Meaning very, too, much, big, extreme, fat
PinYin tai
Mnemonics | e RS. pregnant adult j( bearing a child  : a very
L big belly )
11} )
Meaning again, twice, re-
PinYin zai
Mnemonics | e RS. two fish on a line ‘?}t — ﬁ — ﬁ . the fisher
catches fish again and again )
( 3T IR )
A’ " Meaning work, make, act
m PinYin Zuo
Mnemonics | e persons ’f hand tapping E until it's worn out E
L . it has worked and made a lot in the act )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

13 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




il

A:E’ )

Meaning

period of time, date, time limit

PinYin

qr

Mnemonics

e a basket /ﬂ\: of months H

e a bunch )Tofdays El : E J

il

A:>< )

Meaning

five

PinYin

wl

Mnemonics

e hand with five fingers LA
e con.: hand

s ~ N
LN % S::Ff'
\) , - Meaning write, book, letter, document, writings
PinYin shi
Mnemonics | e writing with a brush with sufficient light EI /hand
L 1 holding a brush | Rn 4:5 )
d N
ﬁ@ S:Dﬁ A: F!'E?
Meaning hear, listen, understand, obey
p PinYin ting
Mnemonics | e ethical % king + listening H: to and understand-
ing his subjects who obey him
e /orders ] should be listened to, understood and be
"protected” }fr . be obeyed
e istening H: with ten + eyes H and your heart
Y
N\ ILJ\ J
a/ i
s S ~N
N~ 2N 1+
. Meaning reside, live at, dwell, lodge, stop
E i I PinYin zhu
- Mnemonics | e where a man ’f can quietly put down his lamp -
L and stay )
{£
S

1t

=
5 y Meaning north, northern, northward
PinYin béi
Mnemonics | e two men s [ back to back: they have cold and
L stand close because the wind comes from the north
4 % YN 1
‘\ 15\2‘ y % S:
I,J) 4 K< Meaning to wake up from sleep; conscious, nap
' l J’Bl PinYin jué
J‘ l 9U Mnemonics | e learning /D makes one fall asleep, visual ﬁ‘ /JI—LL
L stimulation makes one wake up )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

14 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




W
)&
s N
) = fifi s:Jif
1’ » Meaning teacher, master, military specialist
’ r PinYin sht
Mnemonics | e irritable individual storing E his one — flag I_l]
carrying his family's emblem very carefully
e /master swordsman carrying his one ~ sword ]J
L and his flag FI] )
Jif
s : T~ N
> 4
A Meaning now, today, modern era
A ) PinYin jin

Mnemonics

e |I'm standing on my right foot ~J  holding a person
j\ in my arms ﬁ\ — /—‘/\ : I'm not going to do this
for much longer

e lit. people gathering N and extending the arm —\
to each other: soon they will part again

S J
N
( 3 7 <
. > b
':’ ‘6': Meaning courtyard, yard, court, school, temple
7D PinYin yuan
7D Mnemonics | e place in a building "7 where abundant B people
— 2
L JU may stay JG )
)
]Zr:’
U
e BN N ~
e S:T//l:l
- N Meaning know, discriminate
U 2 BQ PinYin shi
I/, \ 7’\ Mnemonics | e the master swordsman handles his sword % without
saying a word = nor uttering a sound Té]L
e /only R words 1 allow us to know what others
know
e a person who has gathered TE{L‘Z a lot of words §
L knows a lot )
-
'LD
/' \
I 54 1'5% S
o Meaning wait, expect, visit, greet, period, time, season
l i = PinYin hou
Mnemonics | e person /f fingering L an arrow 9{ waiting to put
L it on his bow |; the time this takes: period )

[ e s: & )
, Meaning fly, go quickly, dart, high
PinYin fei
L Mnemonics | e flying bird with wings :é : % — ﬂ—% )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

15 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




B

S:$ A:ifs EIE )

Meaning

cart, vehicle, carry in cart

PinYin

che

Mnemonics

o lit. wheel holder 2 — E ; rikhsa = %% (two
wheels $ and two handles '\Z ; EIE . cart with two
wheels ﬁi ; con. a wheel

J

[ ar W AFk )
=1 L Meaning clothes, wear, dress, taking medicine
N PinYin fi
Mnemonics | e wrapped Iﬁ body H sick person in need of
L medicine )
d N
y 2 AR
F Meaning what? why? how?
. '~ PinYin zén
' \ N )‘ '7\‘ ' Mnemonics | e when the mind ‘L comes across something for the
L first time /IE , it wonders what it is )
4 l]):[{;. 1
Meaning interrogative or emphatic final, (Cant.) this, wool,
woollen cloth
PinYin ne
Mnemonics | e old nun E with an inquisitive mouth ] : she can’t
L do anything but knit woolen things )
e,
e } DLI N
12p“ Meaning cry, shout, hail, greet, call
U PinYin jiao
Mnemonics | e hook LI in one’s mouth |1 : one cries it out in pain
L e hooked LI salute in greeting - somebody )
7]
( ) = <
ey Lz
a/ . 3 4 Meaning shadow, image, reflection, photograph
)/ Row Z PinYin ying
;E i\ / Y ) . _ Mnemonics | e fine (like hair 2 ) shadow % )
¥
, ~
d = N
- Al N % AI% g‘
,/) I 2 7 Meaning letter, character, word
5 PinYin Zi
Mnemonics | e child % studying characters and words at school 7
e g
L - also: I - )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

16 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Y N7 ~
= S: ¢
Meaning love, be fond of, like
PinYin ai

Mnemonics

A) .
e make one’s heart ‘L wide

——

with hands * and feet 2~
e /a friend j/Vi with wide open hands

open and transfer it

—_

N/

N\ J
<2
( = I=1=E] =22 \
. i AT T B W
N Meaning commerce, business, trade, make a deal, selling
7N PinYin shang
a Mnemonics | e modf. % — ||} : big man j( /)[J standing YA
L at the market H selling with a loud mouth [ )
e =3 N = N
- Ny, 0 GIE] S: 18
i_ > o’ Meaning ask, request, invite, please
l X PinYin qing
. == == 3 . ...
El Mnemonics | e young people H ask = /1 inquisitively )
\i.
d N
j( A W
Meaning fire, flame, burn, anger, rage
PinYin hud
Mnemonics | e flames ‘;é«’ — J(
e coals in a fireplace: s W
® person A waving with his arms > in the air: some-
thing is on fire! )

1

S:?JIL, A:EJTL EE\E )

Meaning

look at, inspect, observe, see

PinYin

shi

Mnemonics

o Jook % at the altar Z /ﬂ_[

e /sinking sun Ei in worship

J
L )
Meaning nine
PinYin jia
Mnemonics | e image of a hand bumping against something it
nine bumps against ten when counting )

=
W %\

S:l—AEJ' )

Meaning

PinYin

xié

Mnemonics

® see 5 )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

17 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Mnemonics

/& AN )
. Meaning eight, all around, all sides
/ / PinYin b3

e eight can be separated in two: two diverging branches

JAGEAN

e con.: several, even, divide

4 4 1
. H,% S:DE‘I}
a lg Meaning final interrogative particle
PinYin ma
—
-— Mnemonics |  who looks into the mouth || of the horse 4%
L shouldn’t expect any answers )
"
—
4 R I]Z 1
/L R LS Meaning eat, drink, suffer, endure, bear
v Q : PinYin chr
2 ‘ Mnemonics | e person ~ putting fished /. animals in his mouth
L [ : the animal has suffered a lot )
y-
v
&
( NN 7
- ‘N /N
< — — Meaning six
) ) \ PinYin lit
7 N\ . ~— _
L Mnemonics | e ﬂ\ — /\ : eight /\ without 2 )\ )
—
VA
[ e 5 s )
/z Meaning cure, heal, doctor, medical
N "N\ PinYin yr
L"— Mnemonics | e person storing needles % in a box l: ready for use
L and alcohol @ for treating wounds from weapons &J

3
( 1 3 S N N
~ N i S: 1
ﬁ Y. Meaning language, words, saying, expression
l l 7@ PinYin yu
a Mnemonics | e that which is transferred by words E spoken by the
.
L mouth or the hand = )
\ﬁ
Ta
s ’b N
2 Meaning seven
) PinYin qr
Mnemonics | e con.: several
e do not confuse with /t, : [ﬁx
L e inverted written 7 )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

18 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




e P4 N
2\ 3 7N N
\\ Ny Meaning thrive, prosper, flourish, rise
— PinYin Xing
/ \ Mnemonics | e RS. hands lifting T together |F] : the group rises,
thrives and is prosperous
i A\
L e /modf. — 74 )
‘\
VA
s = =T N
'ﬂ A A GE R G
a : Meaning a star, planet, any point of light
) t y < PinYin Xing
- 5 Mnemonics | e living i light like the sun EI
"
L e planet born i from the sun EI )
£
7 oy N
~ U
- Meaning stand up, a stand, station
\ ! PinYin zhan
L Mnemonics | e stand /. and occupy |J_‘T your place )
N
J
s =~ N
1‘ ?
\ ) 2N
— Meaning capital city
- PinYin jing
/ \ I \ Mnemonics | e city with covered places — where small /J\ talk |-
L is of great importance )
S

K

Meaning

hulled or husked uncooked rice

PinYin

Mnemonics

mi
° 3‘\' — }K . rice plant 7" stalk with many N/ grains |

P N
%

Meaning guest, traveller, customer

PinYin ke

Mnemonics | e person %‘ staying in your house )
K )
Meaning friend, companion, fraternity

PinYin you

Mnemonics | e friends joining their hands f R )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

19

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



d S = AL N
P NN fxﬁ S:%jz A:ﬁ%
N = Meaning money, currency, coins
> o PinYin gian
f Mnemonics | e a small amount % /% of gold or metal {_J‘E serves
as currency
L e metal {_—’E used to pay soldiers % /% )
/'Si
[ y A s 3 )
= Meaning heat, fever, zeal, hot heated
P PinYin re
7 10 - :l: . . . .
/ (N \ I 'N°N \ Mnemonics | e pottery ft‘/i[‘ being fired ,yw in a kiln
e /hand ;,F holding round ')FL objects which are put
L into the fire W) )
PARNY
e 6! élé‘ N
A‘L 22 k Meaning sit, seat, ride, travel by
2 s B PinYin zuo
|, J-‘ Mnemonics | e persons j\ A sitting on the ground :I: ; if one
person )\ wants to see the other j\ he needs to travel
L and eat a lot of dust i )
AIL
s S ~N
R ®
- . 7(‘ Meaning school, correction, exam, military field officer
2 NN PinYin xiao
X Mnemonics | e in the wooden 7[‘ school building pupils come to-
L gether AL to study; the teacher corrects their exams
R
s ~ VAL N
H S:Hlﬁl A:Hp_é [3
- . 23 o\ Meaning brain
—— - ‘SX" PinYin nao
IX' u Mnemonics | e the brain of a man E
e /a man H who covers — bad X| ideas and im-
proves them uses his brain
W
L e modf. H — B[)_(i )
}
A
f .J_: 2y N7y \
. ﬁ/& S:lﬁ
‘, 2 Meaning who? whom? whose? anyone?
’[ gt PinYin shut
— Mnemonics | e who's words § have we heard, but has fled /ﬁ o)
L we don't see him anymore? )
d 2 s N
B il
p lpe Meaning how, which
PinYin na
Mnemonics | e how can a tender ﬁ: mouth ] defeat a fortified
L city B ? this ﬁlz is not obvious )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

20 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




—x== N
=
[=1]
Meaning like, love, enjoy, joyful thing
PinYin Xi
—X=
Mnemonics | e everyone loves singing 1 and making music 5. )
SIS N\
i s:>]
Meaning practice, flapping wings, learn
PinYin xi
Mnemonics | e practice to learn flying with feathers E‘IE,I towards the
L sun [ /SJSJ - > )
5]
4 ) N 1
ﬁéfﬁ( S:Xk AR
) P’ Meaning happy, pleased, glad, joy, to enjoy
P) x ; PinYin huan
A A Mnemonics | e man with open mouth 7\ like a noisy bird % : he's
happy and enjoying himself
9 =
e modf. ’é)k( — Eﬁ'\
L e /hand R which lacks 7\ nothing )
K
4 ». Yé\ 1
N\ N N Meaning cold, cool, lonely
b ) /e PinYin léng
L / 72 Mnemonics | e the rule /%‘\ of the ice { )
\/‘\
4
s N N N
. /% S:&
N N - Meaning the Chinese people, Chinese language, Han Chinese
. f' PinYin han
/ 1 Mnemonics | e people }\ renowned for making pottery and ceramics
in clay % with water Y
e people living near the Han-river Y with skilful hands
- J
-
X
s > S ~N
- 1‘ K A% /K
= s Meaning clothes, clothing, cover, skin
4 PinYin yr
A
Mnemonics | e person with spread arms wearing a garment: " —
L e con.: scarecrow on the fields )
R
4 4 1
! A 5 s: 14
. L8 Meaning mother, mama
6 PinYin ma
Mnemonics | e a woman who acts very fast /"y when her child
L is in danger )
Hanzi mnemonics for hskl 21 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




== ==Y ~N
Al Sk
Meaning read, study, pronounce
PinYin da
. =) = =E
Mnemonics | e selling B words 5 : same as @JU )

[ansj

S N
H sk
Meaning buy, purchase, bribe, persuade
PinYin mai

Mnemonics

=az] .
to go shopping or
" to bribe

e put money ,E\ in your pocket

put money 53 in someone elses pocket

L him )
-
~
e =N 3 =N Y
J S:% A
Meaning year, age, harvest
PinYin sul
Mnemonics | e annual stop JJ: after finishing a small /y //J\ part
of a fortress BZ built by farmers when they are not
busy on the fields
e /the new year according to the lunisolar ﬁ calendar
when the celestial objects are in the same position to
L the mountain IJ_] as last year )

[ 2 W sk )
1 Meaning piece, lump, dollar, clod
, PinYin kuai
Mnemonics | e devil 5@, playing with a clod of earth :I:
e /the leader j% divides the land :I: in pieces and
assigns it to the people; they have to pay him money
L for rent )
4 1
Y H
3 Meaning elder sister, young lady
PinYin jie
L Mnemonics | e the sister ﬁ‘ with most privileges at the table E_ )
4 1y 'JE—: 1
) R Ju
— Q Meaning bright, brilliant, radiant, light
PinYin liang

Mnemonics

e a brilliant man )L stands high above everybody else )

2 2,

—
=4

TG

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

22 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Jili

Meaning

friend, buddy, pal, acquaintance

PinYin

péng

Mnemonics

e two persons H H having a conversation with each
other

e con.: horizontal relationship: Eﬁ *BH

il

S:iﬁi )

Meaning

PinYin

thank, decline
xie

Mnemonics

e words E /1‘/ being sent out Ej‘ to somebody

7. N
B s4f
Meaning clock, bell
PinYin zhong

Mnemonics

e metal object é{‘z\ standing M in the centre of a village

e /metal % object with an opening 1 and a clapper

| J

( 1 SS =223 NG DY) —— N
— 4 5] ELEREES
A 35‘ p— Meaning rain, rainy, rad. 173
-] w ' PinYin yii
~ - - ~ ~ . . . .
Mnemonics | e water ~ ~ falling in the countryside I_J straight
L | from the sky — )

i

s )

Meaning

cooked rice, food, meal

PinYin

fan

Mnemonics

ps : :
o meal 1 /U eaten as an antidote against JX
hunger

& J
i ]
Meaning sleep, doze
PinYin shui

Mnemonics

e hanging ﬁ eyes E )

oy

Meaning

drink, shout, call out

PinYin

he

Mnemonics

e beggar % shouting with his mouth 1 : he's drunk |

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

23 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




~

s

~

s

iE \
Meaning noon, 7th terrestrial branch, horse
PinYin wil
Mnemonics | e when many —I_‘ people - gather to eat

e horsehead é&\ — ﬁl: )
A Y N
@E’ S:/LL'EI
Meaning public building
PinYin guan

.. — A
Mnemonics | e place where officials E allow you to eat | )
<

J5

Meaning

shop, store, inn, hotel

PinYin

dian

Mnemonics

e building r where the fortuneteller |J_‘T sells his stuff
e hotels are usually built on a cliff F occupying IJ_‘T a

high position with a broad }Jﬂ view

~

J
1 V) <
. =
Meaning father, papa
PinYin ba
Mnemonics | e a father ﬁa desiring E children )
5 )
Meaning table, desk, stand
PinYin zhuo
Mnemonics | e lofty $ wooden structure 7|( )
e N
K
Meaning vegetables, dish, order, food
PinYin cai
. Y . .
Mnemonics | e plucked /X plants . edible plants )
= N
N
Meaning tea
PinYin cha
Mnemonics | e fresh leafs T gathered L\ from tea bush 7k )
<
i
Meaning dog, canis familiaris
PinYin gdu
Mnemonics | e animal z making a lot of noise /FTJ . all the neigh-
bours talk about it /FU )

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

24

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



== ~N

=

Meaning zero, fragment, fraction

PinYin ling

Mnemonics | e rain Fﬁ falls now /%\ in pieces (/Q\ ): the tem-
perature of hail (frozen fragments of water) is below
zero )

A

M )

Meaning cup, glass

PinYin bei

Mnemonics | e wood 7I( which has a negative K hole in it )

H

Meaning

rent, lease, rental, tax

PinYin

Mnemonics

|
zl |
)

® rice ;ﬁ brought to the table E_ of the tax bureau

VE )

Meaning yesterday, in former times, past

PinYin zud

Mnemonics | e sudden /IE end of the day El )

N N

o

Meaning float, drift, tossed about

PinYin piao

Mnemonics | e after voting in the evening the ballot box is put on

the altar >~ but some slips get in the water Y )

i \
=]

Meaning chair, seat

PinYin yi

Mnemonics | e a piece of wood 7k so unusually shaped ?f one can

sit on It )

arn N

i

Meaning cat

PinYin mao

Mnemonics

e animal the size of a dog 5 with whiskers like
seedlings HH ; it is easily mistaken for a dog z when

. —+
it runs through the sprouting fields FH

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

25 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




I3} )

5
&l
am lp - Meaning interjection to call attention

9
10922 b PinYin wei
Mnemonics | e the mouth -] of one — scarecrow has to call out
loud when guarding the fields H

aa

J
u{%
e X N
Ly ] 49 S:~ -
4+ Meaning artemisia, duckweed, apple
N P PinYin ping
-
Mnemonics | e fruit in the shape of a head E one can eat while
walking 5
o /weed or fruit + growing in peaceful %Z countryside
N3
L ? gardens )

o

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl 26 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



2 Stroke-index

1 . A 15 - A2 . e 5 . T « 1K 20
=0l . K1 . o5 . ¥.5 - X 04 . 7h 19
2 T ] i)\ 12 . /i;\;4 - ‘;)Ii:(s ] j:'i'; 26 - /f'£ 15
. o1
" '/‘;]_3 - 2776 . /{'J/‘: 4 9 " /‘fi 20
| ] /\1 > \=4 \i-
- 1 - 12 - .o - R - 1 . iF 1
+.4 - 1t 10 - 5.6 EXRY - Vi3 « % 20
- L1 - A5 - Ko B - Al s - IE 2
' e g
N . B . 1 - 1715 - W7 . A s
m . = A i
. U 17 - 10 - *Fo7 YRRt AT . M 20
. ,b: 18 . j’.\: 13 . ;JI% 5 . }Vki 22 - '\"5‘: 10 % s
3 - A 19 - 711 - i - Z.19 1
) p
- K3 - Ko - Zu - R 23 » AR 10 - B 7
- ki3 - 75018 - M g K2 - %15
- ' - - 13
. /]\2 ] -,1:_: 24 ] ;’C‘: 11 8 ] g: 19 /]:E» o
. —-FS 5 - @11 [ ] é@l . Hﬁ;25 —H-.
. H:V’Z4 . .ﬁ—: 13 . ;3 " . oK 24
« Lo - W14 "
. ‘%5 n 4&2 - 7‘K: 19 [ ﬁp:s ‘£. [ ] m25
ii‘_. ' o » T 18 12
./J\:7 = 14 -)'_‘]3:15 = F:6 16 ;pj[
. 3:9 . {]]2 . 94::22 . EWJ;6 /‘_E‘_F . ‘f]: 14
. . ] 0 23 &
« A6 - g - F: 16 S T N e 2l
= S0 22 >
. ‘%(—: 13 . $28 . ?7':22 = H):]Zg U}]l{ " 15‘} 23
. : 20
« K15 . .13 . £ 10 . By N - "5 23
N . {\\: 24 3
. )0 « Jb:1a . 01 - TE 1 * R
. 10
4 - =6 - "C: 18 - a7 % - "R 26
= )
- 1 . ,ij:\; 12 . "E]; 18 . %: 10 ® 13
« At: 4
- o2 . AT 1 - 452 - R 16 N - s
- > = =] 10 F
« H.9 « V9. 13 . R21 « JE: 24 ; < Koo
- A:n - Bz 7 . R 25 + A6 . BE. 23
SR - ™16 - X2 - 16 - AL 14
. Ko7 « o1 . ’%Q 2 « 23 - 7}:‘? 8 . I%Bé 25
- T 6 - B3 - .23 . .20 15
. i: 16 . /ﬁ-: 1 . 7:'7(:3 . ')QH-: 22 . 5)% 17 u %/5 16

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl 27 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



3 Unihan Meaning-index

Chinese people; Chinese language:

X 21

a star, planet; any point of light:

i: 19

adjunct pronoun indicate plural:
/ﬂ]: 2

again, twice, re-: ‘@‘: 13
appear, manifest, become visible:
}‘DL: 6

2
artemisia; duckweed; apple:  =f~:

26

~E
ask, request; invite; please: IZE
17

assemble, meet together; meeting:

/ﬁ\:4

be at, in, on; consist in, rest: /ﬁ’-:
1

big, great, vast, large, high: k:
3

book, letter, document; writings:
':I:'?: 14

brain: }]—lfl: 20

bright, brilliant, radiant, light:
TG 22

bright, light, brilliant; clear: BH:
9

buy, purchase; bribe, persuade:

%:22

capital city: —4‘3’?: 19

cart, vehicle; carry in cart: i:
16

-
cat: 3'13: 25

central; center, middle; in the midst
of; hit (target); attain: ‘:F: 2
~
chair, seat: 7}‘5]_: 25
clock; bell: /‘f‘:]:' 23

clothes, clothing; cover, skin: R:
21

clothes; wear, dress: }ﬂi 16

cold, cool; lonely: ;Z‘z\: 21

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

come, coming; return, returning:
7:&: 3

commerce, business, trade: ‘Jz]‘
17

cooked rice; food, meal: /17)5\ 23
correct, right; facing, opposed:
Sd- 4

courtyard, vyard, court; school:

FZ: 15

cry, shout; hail, greet, call: m’]:
16

cup, glass: ﬂ\ 25

cure, heal; doctor, medical: [4:5:
18

desk; machine; moment: *)L: 9

divide; small unit of time etc.:

57\:7

dog, canis familiaris: Zéj 24
dot, speck, spot; point, degree:
;‘\]‘:\;\: 10

drink; shout, call out: u\—%: 23

east, eastern, eastward: /ij:‘: 12

eat; drink; suffer, endure, bear:
y
YL: 18

eight; all around, all sides: N\
18

elder sister, young lady: ‘ﬁﬂ-: 22

electricity; electric; lightning: EE:
13

face; surface; plane; side, dimension:
TE]: 7
father, papa: %: 24

few, less, inadequate: 9‘: 13

file of ten soldiers; mixed, miscella-
neous: /H— 10

final interrogative particle: DEEI:

18

fire, flame; burn; anger, rage: k
17

first, former, previous: 5}6: 11

28

five; surname: .E-: 14
. N:icg
float, drift; tossed about: (7~: 25

fly; go quickly; dart; high: —K:
15

four: Y. 13

friend, companion;

j‘;L: 19

friend, pal, acquaintance: HH 23

fraternity:

N
frontier pass; close; relation: 9& :
9

fruit; result: %: 10

go away, leave, depart: %: 6

go out, send out; stand; produce:

hl:v':4

good, excellent, fine; well: &%: 7

guest, traveller; customer: Z\:
19

happy, pleased, glad; joy; enjoy:
L

K 21

harmony, peace; peaceful, calm:
7]{“7: 3

have, own, possess; exist: %—: 2

hear; understand; obey, comply:

U}:r: 14
high, tall; lofty, elevated: 193 : 10

hot; heat; fever; restless; zeal:

. 20

SN .

house, home, residence; family:
e

%’Q: 5
hulled or husked uncooked rice:
N~ 19

N2

in front, forward; preceding: mYy
8

indeed, yes, right; to be; demonstra-

)
tive pronoun, this, that:  A: 1

2
interjection to call attention: "R
26

interrogative or emphatic final;
(Cant.) this: . 16

interrogative particle; repetition of a
tune small; tender: /A : 6

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



labor, work; worker, laborer: T.
9

language, words; saying, expression:
"5
T 18

N

learning, knowledge; school: ?:
6

letter, character, word: '?‘: 16
life, living, lifetime; birth: i: 4
e

like, love, enjoy; joyful thing:  —&-:
21

little, few; rather, somewhat: _‘E‘:
7

look at, inspect, observe, see: 791]_‘:
17

look, see; examine, scrutinize:
7%: 7
love, be fond of, like: ')’f)z 17

make; work; compose, write; act,

perform: /ﬁ? : 5

man; people; mankind; someone

else: /\: 1

metropolis, capital; all, the whole; el-
egant, refined: %[3 6

money, currency, coins: tﬁi 20
moon; month; KangXi radical 74:
H 11

mother, mama: —/&_ﬂ] 21

much, many; more than, over:

%:6

name, rank, title, position: Z;
12
nation, country, nation-state:

: 3
nine: 7’14: 17

no, not; un-; negative prefix: Z::
1

noon; 7th terrestrial branch: 'LT':
24

north; northern: northward: 7”3
14

not, have not, none; drown, sink:
NS
S 6

A

now, today, modern era: 7

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

.
number six: 7N 18

numerary adjunct, piece; single:
/]\: 2
offspring, child; fruit, seed of; 1st ter-

restrial branch: %: 5

old, aged; experienced: %: 11
—. 1

one; a, an; alone:

open; initiate, begin, start: 'ﬂ;:
8

other, another; he, she, it: ’f)(]z 2

our, us, i, me, my, we: ’}%(4: 2

period of time; date; time limit:

2R 14
piece, lump; dollar: i}{: 22

possessive, adjectival suffix: éﬁ :
1

practice; flapping wings: ;j 021
public building: /iﬁ 24
rain; rainy; KangXi radical 173:
ﬁ: 23

5
read, study; pronounce:  Bk: 22

recognize, know, understand: 'I«)\:
12

recognize, understand, know: 1?\:
15

rent, lease; rental; tax: 7F_EL 25

reside, live at, dwell, lodge; stop:

/{i: 14

return, turn around; a time: @:
11

rise, stand up; go up; begin: ﬁ:
7

root, origin, source; basis: ZE\: 8

same, similar; together with: ]’é’] :
6

school; military field officer: 7]:5?
20

see, observe, behold; perceive:

W_‘: 10
seven: ‘b: 18

shadow; image, reflection; photo-
=27
graph:  ®2: 16

29

shape, form, pattern, style: *f‘
8

she, her: &J@ 8

shop, store; inn, hotel: /r':'r 24
sit; seat; ride, travel by: %: 20
sky, heaven; god, celestial: 71:\: 7
sleep, doze: E]% 23

small, tiny, insignificant: ’J‘: 7

son, child; KangXi radical 10: )L
11

speak, say, talk; scold, upbraid:
VL 3
speech, talk, language; dialect:

1511

stand up; a stand, station: j\;:
19

steam, vapor; KangXi radical 84:
i:L,: 12

strike, hit, beat; fight; attack:
T 1

sun; day; daytime: E] : 9
system; line, link, connection:

%:12

table, desk, stand: %: 24

i Y
tea: AR 24
teacher, master, specialist: WF
15

ten, tenth; complete; perfect: +:
9

thank; decline: 1%‘} 23
that, that one, those: }]]3 5

think, speculate, plan, consider:

. g

AU
this, the, here: 3& 2

three: .E-: 9

thrive, prosper, flourish: ‘}’\\L: 19
time, season; era, age, period:
Hﬂ‘: 3

to be able; can, permitted to; ability:
A

AG: 4

to finish; particle of completed ac-

tion: T 01

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



to wake up from sleep; conscious:
%: 14

top; superior, highest; go up, send
up: J:_: 3

two; twice: —:10

under, underneath, below; down: in-

ferior; bring down: T: 5

unit of distance; village; lane: E:
5

=
vegetables; dish, order; food: >K.:
24

V4
very, quite, much: /fE'(: 10

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

very, too, much; big; extreme:
013

wait; expect; visit; greet: /@'i 15

water, liquid, lotion, juice: 7J(:
12
west(ern); westward,  occident:

7 11
what? why? how?: //E\_:: 16

which? where? how?: uﬂF: 20

who? whom? whose? anyone?:
TE: 20

30

woman, girl; feminine; rad. 38:

'ﬁ-: 13
work, make; act: ﬁk 13

write; draw, sketch; compose:
By

year; age; harvest: 5': 22

yesterday; in former times, past:

BE. 25

L
you, second person pronoun: 4/]\:
4

zero; fragment, fraction: A~ 25

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



4 PinYin-index

ba

de

dian

dian

dui

duo

. 24

/\: 18

#ﬂ:;25

jkﬂ:14

4

f

: 24

N
4

_Jr”

16

!
o

. 18

-
5%1; 24

QZ: 13
,AE: 24

;‘\]‘:—'\ . 10

dong

fan

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

112

112

1 23

1 16

0 15

24

10

. 10

124

. 15

1 21

Jjie

kuai

=

Al

G

=
AN

- 11

2 17

021

123

. 10

122

- 10

. 16

. 17

1 14

. 15

19

- o>

kan

O

4}%\

S %W

19

22

. 18

0 25

21

j%?:ll

. 18

mai
mi

- K.
ne

- R
nian

.
na

. AR,
néng
n&

- R
nio

. i
ni

- AR
nii

- X
piao
péng

- JH.
ping
gian

- AT

- X
qi

- A
qu

. =
qi

1 22

19

: 20

: 20

013

1 26

: 20

212

: 14

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/

ri

shi

shui

shui

- if

shuo

- BL:

shui

shang

. k.

shén

shi

shao

- 18

217

. 20

c 12

2. 15

0 23

20

: 12

. 10

217

217

. 15

: 14



- K13 xian
téng . I
« 76 xiao
ta n *i

. Ao xié

xian

wei xie

Hanzi mnemonics for hskl

1 26

14

24

11

1 20

011

xié

xiang

xido

xué

xi

2 17

%:12

19

: 21

. 19

21

32

. j’)‘k: 19
« % 15

- A1

: 21

- & 18
&

. 7}"”3— 25

. %y: 16

zi

53
- T 23

. %:24

. 'fi 14

zuo

. /VF 5
- 13

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/

zué

zai

zi

ai

er

ér

I

JL.

. 20

: 25

13

- 16

. 16

. 25

: 17

10

11



